900237541 11/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Hearing Centers, Inc.		08/22/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connect Hearing, Inc.
Street Address:	215 Shuman Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 401
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1639646	ACCU-EAR
Registration Number:	3534726	AMD
Registration Number:	3648945	ACCU MEDICAL DEVICES
Registration Number:	4221891	ACCUEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6303035385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6308489244

Email: maggie.callaghan@connecthearing.com

Correspondent Name: Connect Hearing, Inc.
Address Line 1: 215 Shuman Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 401

900237541

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maggie Callaghan TRADEMARK

REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0666

\$115.00 1639646

Signature:	/MC/
Date:	11/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bill of Sale (with watermark)#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale (with watermark)#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale (with watermark)#page3.tif	

BEE OF SALE

BY:

Professional Hearing Centers, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at the locations

listed in Exhibit A hereto.

(the "Seller")

IN FAVOR OF:

Connect Hearing, Income corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 215 Shuman Naperville, IL

60563

(the "Buyer")

CONTEXT:

A. Under the terms of an agreement of purchase and sale (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), dated August 22, 2012 between the Seller and the Buyer, the Seller agreed to sell, and the Buyer agreed to buy, all of the Seller's assets that are used in connection with the business of providing audiology/aural rehabilitation services and the retail distribution and sales of hearing instruments and accessories carried on by the Seller.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

- 1. The Seller sells, assigns and transfer to the Buyer all the right, title and interest of the Seller in and to the assets more particularly described in the Asset Purchase Agreement all of which are now in the possession of the Seller and located at the locations listed in Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. The Seller will from time to time he real ter, at the reasonable request of the Buyer and at the cost of the Buyer, make, do, execute or deliver, or cause to be made, done, executed or delivered, all such further acts, instruments and assurances necessary or desirable to more effectually assigned. Assets to the Buyer as set out in this Bill of Sale.
- 3. This Bill of Sale is made under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and is not in derogation of any of the rights which the Seller and the Buyer have under the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this Bill of Sale and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement will prevail.
- 4. This Bill of Sale will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois and the laws of the United States of America in that State.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRANS

The Seller has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale as of the 22nd day of August, 2012. UPON RECEIPT WIRE TRANS

XHIBIT A SELLER'S LOCATIONS

805 E. State Street Cherry Valley, IL 61016 404 N. Galena Avenue Suite 120 Dixon, IL 61021 1530 N. Randall Road Suite 110 Elgin, IL 60123 8717 S. 27th Street Franklin, WI 53132 1816 S. West Avenue Freeport, IL 61032 1255 W. Empire Street Freeport, IL 61032 10706 E US Hwy 36 Avon, IN 46123 1615 Center Avenue Janesville, WI 53546 5729 75th Street Kenosha, WI 53142 1512 Artaius Parkway Libertyville, IL 60048 5133 West Terrace Drive Madison, WI 53718 212 N. Michigan Street Marshall, IL 62441 5400 W Elm St. McHenry, Illinois 60050 111 S Lincolnway North Aurora, Illinois 60542 1730 Algoma Blvd. Suite C Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 2524 W Farrelly Ave. Peoria, Illinois 61615

2200 Marquette Rd. Peru, Illinois 61354 1415 E State St.

RECORDED: 11/01/2012

Rockford, Illinois 61104

3957 N. Mulford Road, Unit B Rockford, IL 61114 100 S. Latham St., Suite Sandwich, Illinois 60548 629 E. Springhill Dr. Terre Haute, Indiana 47802